PD -20602   rev. B   01/2000
Ultrafast, Soft Recovery DiodeHEXFREDTM
HFA06TB120S.. Series
-55 to +150 °C
1
W
•  Ultrafast Recovery
•  Ultrasoft Recovery

PD-20602  rev. B  01/2000
HFA06TB120S ..Series
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 2 43
HF A 06 TB 120 S TR
5
1 - Hexfred Family
2 - Process Designator
A = A subs. elec. irrad.
B = B subs. Platinum
3 - Average Current:  Code 06  = 6 AMPS
4 - Package  Outline:  Code TB = TO-220  2 Lead
5 - Voltage code :  Code 120  = 1200 V
6 - Configuration :  Code S  = SMD
7 - Suffix :  Code TR  = Tape and Reel
6 7
T RR
FE ED D IR ECT ION
TRL
FE ED  D IRE CTION
1 0 .9 0  (0 .4 2 9)
1 0 .7 0  (0 .4 2 1) 16 .10  (0.6 34 )
15 .90  (0.6 26 )
1. 7 5  (0 .06 9)
1. 2 5  (0 .04 9)
1. 8 5  (0 .07 3)
1. 6 5  (0 .06 5)
4. 1 0 ( 0. 16 1 )
3. 9 0 ( 0. 15 3 )
1. 6 0 ( 0. 06 3 )
1. 5 0 ( 0. 05 9 )
D IA .
1. 6 0 ( 0. 06 3 )
1. 5 0 ( 0. 05 9 )
D IA.
11 .6 0  (0 .4 5 7 )
11 .4 0  (0 .4 4 9 )
1 5 .4 2  (0 .6 0 9)
1 5 .2 2  (0 .6 0 1)
4. 7 2  (0 .18 6 )
4. 5 2  (0 .17 8 )
2 4 .3 0  (0 .95 7)
2 3 .9 0  (0 .94 1)
0. 3 68  (0 .0 1 4 5 )
0. 3 42  (0 .0 1 3 5 )
36 0 (1 4 .17 3 )
D IA .  M A X.
2 6 .4 0  (1 .0 3 9 )
2 4 .4 0  (0 .9 6 1 )
1 3 .5 0  (0 .5 3 2)
1 2 .8 0  (0 .5 0 4) D I A .
6 0  (2 .3 6 2)
D IA . M IN .
   SM D-2 20 Ta pe & Ree l
W h e n   o rd er ing ,  ind ic at e  th e  p a rt
n u m b er,  pa rt  o r ie nt at io n,  a nd  t he
q u an t ity. Qu an titie s a re in  m ult ip les
o f  8 00    p iec e s  p e r  ree l   fo r  b o th
T RL   a nd   T RR.
Tape & Reel Information
HFA06TB120S..Series
PD-20602  rev. B  01/2000
8
WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245 U.S.A. Tel: (310) 322 3331. Fax: (310) 322 3332.